



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2988
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** D223044B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44721135201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 10 (US 90/ATLANTIC BLVD) AND SR 104 (DUNN AVE)...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,562,105.33	100.00%
2	JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,635,948.38	104.73%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,081,611.87	133.26%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T2988**District:** District 2**Counties:** DUVAL**Fed Aid No:** D223044B**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44721135201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 10 (US 90/ATLANTIC BLVD) AND SR 104 (DUNN AVE)...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, curb and gutters, highway signing, sidewalks/bicycle path, and other incidental construction on SR 10 (US 90/Atlantic Blvd) in Duval County from Anniston Rd to Dibble Circle and on SR 104 (Dunn Ave) in Duval County from Biscayne Blvd to Harts Rd.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44721135201		(1.000) LS	155,000.00000	155,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	373,472.62000	373,472.62
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44721135201		(180.000) DA (LS)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	460,087.00000	460,087.00	705,205.00000	705,205.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,010.000 ED	0.40000	804.00	0.88000	1,768.80	0.30000	603.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,262.000 ED	0.11000	3,218.82	0.12000	3,511.44	0.11000	3,218.82
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		504.000 FD	0.10000	50.40	1.10000	554.40	0.15000	75.60
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		339.000 ED	0.45000	152.55	5.50000	1,864.50	6.00000	2,034.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		416.000 ED	10.00000	4,160.00	12.10000	5,033.60	11.00000	4,576.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102104		180.000	10.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	9,000.00	26.00000	4,680.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		180.000	10.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	9,000.00	12.75000	2,295.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		678.000	0.30000	203.40	0.97000	657.66	0.25000	169.50
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0104 18		9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	270.00000	2,430.00	250.00000	2,250.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		0.270	1,000.00000	270.00	2,000.40000	540.11	38,888.89000	10,500.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.050)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	163,785.00000	163,785.00	9,983.09000	9,983.09
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44721135201			AC (LS)						
0070	0110 4 10		139.000	90.00000	12,510.00	52.02000	7,230.78	55.00000	7,645.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0075	0160 4		294.000	50.00000	14,700.00	98.32000	28,906.08	56.83000	16,708.02
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0080	0285709		227.000	150.00000	34,050.00	57.93000	13,150.11	254.81000	57,841.87
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		9,335.000 SY	5.00000	46,675.00	4.37000	40,793.95	6.23000	58,157.05
0090 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		33.300 TN	500.00000	16,650.00	286.03000	9,524.80	1,000.65000	33,321.65
0095 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		785.000 TN	275.00000	215,875.00	232.71000	182,677.35	341.43000	268,022.55
0100 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		186.000 LF	70.00000	13,020.00	73.00000	13,578.00	50.00000	9,300.00
0105 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		36.000 LF	150.00000	5,400.00	162.00000	5,832.00	355.00000	12,780.00
0110 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		70.000 LF	200.00000	14,000.00	219.00000	15,330.00	370.00000	25,900.00
0115 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		82.000 SY	150.00000	12,300.00	125.00000	10,250.00	68.00000	5,576.00
0120 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		615.000 EA	4.50000	2,767.50	5.88000	3,616.20	5.00000	3,075.00
0125 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.285 GM	2,260.00000	644.10	1,328.00000	378.48	1,500.00000	427.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0130	0710 11125		13.000	2.11000	27.43	3.60000	46.80	4.00000	52.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0135	0710 11170		62.000	1.00000	62.00	57.60000	3,571.20	50.00000	3,100.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0140	0710 11201		1.966	2,260.00000	4,443.16	1,367.00000	2,687.52	1,500.00000	2,949.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0145	0710 11231		0.077	550.00000	42.35	766.00000	58.98	800.00000	61.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0150	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44721135201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$907,425.71		\$1,215,864.76		\$1,673,979.87	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		8.000 AS	1,600.00000	12,800.00	2,280.00000	18,240.00	2,333.00000	18,664.00
0160 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	475.00000	475.00	336.00000	336.00	214.00000	214.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		7.000 AS	90.00000	630.00	50.00000	350.00	30.00000	210.00
0170 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		7.000 EA	75.00000	525.00	50.00000	350.00	25.00000	175.00
0175 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		4.000 EA	290.00000	1,160.00	155.00000	620.00	164.00000	656.00
0180 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" YELLOW POST		1,837.000 EA	290.00000	532,730.00	155.00000	284,735.00	164.00000	301,268.00
0185 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		7,528.000 EA	4.50000	33,876.00	5.88000	44,264.64	5.00000	37,640.00
0190 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44721135201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	23,925.00000	23,925.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0195 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.014 GM	8,500.00000	119.00	8,812.50000	123.38	7,500.00000	105.00
0200 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		27.000 LF	3.00000	81.00	9.60000	259.20	6.00000	162.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		18.000 LF	5.00000	90.00	10.80000	194.40	8.00000	144.00
0210 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		11.000 LF	6.00000	66.00	12.00000	132.00	10.00000	110.00
0215 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		73.000 EA	101.00000	7,373.00	108.00000	7,884.00	90.00000	6,570.00
0220 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		164.000 LF	5.00000	820.00	8.40000	1,377.60	8.00000	1,312.00
0225 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.016 GM	1,795.00000	28.72	4,200.00000	67.20	3,500.00000	56.00
0230 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.794 GM	6,900.00000	5,478.60	7,200.00000	5,716.80	6,000.00000	4,764.00
0235 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.517 GM	6,900.00000	24,267.30	7,200.00000	25,322.40	6,000.00000	21,102.00
0240 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		832.000 SF	5.00000	4,160.00	5.50000	4,576.00	5.00000	4,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024

Call Order: 005

Contract: T2988

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$649,679.62		\$418,473.62		\$406,312.00	
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0245 0660 2106		1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,610.00000	1,610.00	1,320.00000	1,320.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:			\$5,000.00		\$1,610.00		\$1,320.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,562,105.33		\$1,635,948.38		2,081,611.87	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240424 April 24, 2024 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T2988

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

05/06/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office